## **RESOLUTION 1319**

## ALLOWING TEMPORARY WAIVER OF ADDITIONAL WATER USAGE FEES TO THE CITY OF LANDER RESIDENTS DURING EMERGENCY SITUATIONS AT THE DISCRETION OF THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

WHEREAS the City of Lander has established a utility rate schedule detailing the water and sewer utility charges based on usage; and

WHEREAS the Governing Body of the City of Lander desires to waive additional water usage fees to the City of Lander Residents on occasion during emergencies at the discretion of the Public Works Director;

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF LANDER:

The City of Lander Public Works Director shall have the authority to waive additional water usage fees to the City of Lander Residents on occasion during emergencies at the discretion of the Public Works Director.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED on the 9th day of January 2024.

	THE CITY OF LANDER A Municipal Corporation
	BY Monte Richardson, Mayor
ATTEST:	1.20.100 2.20.101.0001, 1.20.101
Rachelle Fontaine, City Clerk	
Council of the City of Lander at a regula	CERTIFICATE  tify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the City  ar meeting held on January 9, 2024, and that the meeting was held  aution has been duly entered in the minute book of the City of
	Rachelle Fontaine, City Clerk